


FROM GENERATION
TO DESTINATION, TE IS
ENABLING THE EV AGE.

For electric mobility to become the new
reality, multiple industries need to work
together: OEMSs, battery manufacturers,
electric utilities and more. Our experience
connecting and protecting the flow

of high-voltage electricity, integrating
automotive connectivity systems and
finding better, smarter, faster ways to
push innovation from one industry to

the next gives us a unique ability to help

enable every connection, every step of the

way. From the generation of electricity

all the way to the final turn for home.
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Learn more about what the TE
Hybrid & Electric Mobility Solutions

team can do for

you at te.com/ev

FOR MORE INFORMATION
Technical Support

Internet: www.te.com/ev
email: productinfo@te.com
Canada: +1.905.470.4425

C. America: +52.0.55.1106.0814
China: +86.0.400.820.6015
France: +33.0.1.3420.8686
Germany: +49.0.6251.133.1999

Great Britain:
India:

Japan:

Korea:

Mexico:
Netherlands:
South America:
USA:

TE

connectivity

+44.0.8706.080208
+91.80.285.40800
+81.44.844.8111
+82.2.3415.4500
+52.0.55.1106.0814
+31.0.73.6246.999
+55.0.11.2103.6000
+1.800.522.6752



