IN-VEHICLE TECHNOLOGIES FOR HYBRID & ELECTRIC MOBILITY



AT THE INTERSECTION OF ELECTRICITY AND MOBILITY.

From 12V to 1000V, we've got a complete line of connectors, relays, harnesses, contactors and disconnects to safely connect and protect the flow of data and power around your hybrid or electric vehicle. TE Connectivity automotive products have been proven in millions of lightand heavy-duty vehicles and our line of HV technologies leverages decades of experience with high-voltage generation, transmission and distribution. So you can depend on them to be safe and reliable in your application.



AMP+ Auxiliary Power Terminal - APT The AMP+ auxiliary power terminal, a 2-position, highvoltage device interconnect, is rated at 600V, shielded and designed for harsh

environments. Suitable for y-crimps, auxiliary aggregate convertors and more.



AMP+ IPT Shielded Ring Tongue Terminal - IPT AMP+ 1-position accessory/ main interconnect is available in a variety of wire ranges. Designed for harsh environments and available in ratings

up to 500A/1000V. Applications include e-motor, inverter, battery and more.



AMP+ High Current Connectors & Headers - HVP800

AMP+ touch-safe 2-3 position high current connectors and headers with integrated HVIL

and multiple routing options meet AK 4.3.3, LV215-1.



AMP+ Low-Medium Current Connectors & Headers - HVA630

AMP+ touch-safe 2-3 position low-medium current connectors and headers are designed to

meet AK 4.3.3, LV215-1 specifications and offer flexible wire harness routing for device applications.



AMP+ Low-Medium Current Connectors & Headers - HVA280

With over 3,000 combinations, this touch-safe 2-3 position AMP+ connector and header family has

a safe, reliable solution for you. Not limited by the header on your device, the same interface is used for individually shielded wire and multi-core wire.



Contactors

TE's contactor family switches high-voltage power on and off, providing the capability of handling arc conditions. Hermetically sealed—

intrinsically safe, operates in harsh environments with no oxidation or contamination of coils or contacts, including long periods of non-operation.



HYBRID & ELECTRIC MOBILITY SOLUTIONS

FROM GENERATION TO DESTINATION, TE IS ENABLING THE EV AGE.

For electric mobility to become the new reality, multiple industries need to work together: OEMs, battery manufacturers, electric utilities and more. Our experience connecting and protecting the flow of high-voltage electricity, integrating automotive connectivity systems and finding better, smarter, faster ways to push innovation from one industry to the next gives us a unique ability to help enable every connection, every step of the way. From the generation of electricity all the way to the final turn for home.

COMPLETING CONNECTIONS IN THE ELECTRIFIED VEHICLE.

We're combining our experience in the automotive and high-voltage industries to create safe, reliable, efficient solutions for electric vehicles. From the charging socket, to the battery, to the motor—and everywhere in between—we're connecting and protecting the flow of power with smarter, better, lighter technology.



Learn more about what the TE Hybrid & Electric Mobility Solutions team can do for you at te.com/ev

FOR MORE INFORMATION Technical Support

nternet:	www.te.com/ev
email:	productinfo@te.co
Canada:	+1.905.470.4425
C. America:	+52.0.55.1106.0814
China:	+86.0.400.820.601
France:	+33.0.1.3420.8686
Germany:	+49.0.6251.133.1999
Great Britain:	+44.0.8706.08020
ndia:	+91.80.285.40800
lapan:	+81.44.844.8111
Korea:	+82.2.3415.4500
1exico:	+52.0.55.1106.0814
Netherlands:	+31.0.73.6246.999
South America:	+55.0.11.2103.6000
JSA:	+1.800.522.6752

© 2011 Tyco Electronics Corporation, a TE Connectivity Ltd. company. All Rights Reserved.

2-1773463-1 GAD TB 5M 03/2012

AMP+, TE Connectivity and TE connectivity (logo) are trademarks. Other logos, product and/or company names might be trademarks of their respective owners.

While TE has made every reasonable effort to ensure the accuracy of the information in this brochure, TE does not guarantee that it is error-free, nor does TE make any other representation, warranty or guarantee that the information is accurate, correct, reliable or current. TE reserves the right to make any adjustments to the information contained herein at any time without notice. TE expressly disclaims all implied warranties regarding the information contained herein, including but not limited to, any implied warranties of merchantibility or fitness for a particular purpose. The dimensions in this catalog are for reference purposes only and are subject to change without notice. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Consult TE for the latest dimensions and specifications.



HYBRID & ELECTRIC MOBILITY SOLUTIONS

8